BOSS

LUBRICANTS

SINGLE GRADE BXHD DIESEL ENGINE OIL

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION data sheet

These oils are optimal for use in naturally aspirated, turbo charged or super charged diesel engines in
passanger, pick up and delivery vehicles. Other ideal uses are for construction, farm and marine
equipment requiring a single grade diesel engine oil. This formulation provides excellent varnish,
sludge, carbon and oxidation control and protects against bearing and bushing corrosion.

SAE GRADE

DENSITY @ 15°C, KG/L

KINEMATIC VISCOSITY (D445) CST @
40°C

KINEMATIC VISCOSITY (D445) CST @
100°C

VISCOSITY INDEX (D2270)
FLASH POINT (D92), °C
POUR POINT (D97), °C

CCS VISCOSITY, CP @ -20°C
SULPHATED ASH, MASS%
TBN

FOAM TEST

10W

0.8794

42.5

7.27

110

210

-37

2910

PASS

30W

0.8916

93

11.7

110

227

-32

N/A

PASS

40W

0.8922

156

15.8

102

228

-24

N/A

PASS

50W

0.8973

208

20.4

136

210

-18

N/A

PASS

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice.
For the location of the Distributor nearest you, please call 1-800-844-9457. BOSS LUBRICANTS #112, 6303 30th Street S.E. Calgary, AB T2C
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BOSS

LUBRICANTS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION data sheet

SINGLE GRADE BXHD DIESEL ENGINE OIL

SAE GRADE 10W 30W 40W 50W

*NOTE: VALUES SHOWN ABOVE ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF CURRENT PRODUCTION AND MAY VARY WITHIN
MODEST RANGES

APPLICATIONS

*« EXCEEDS API SERVICE CLASSIFICATION CF, CF-2, + RECOMMENDED FOR POWER SHIFT
GF-3 TRANSMISSIONS SPECIFYING ALLISON C-3, C-4 & CAT
TO-2

« RECOMMENDED FOR MOBILE HYDRAULIC
EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS SPECIFYING ENGINE OIL

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice.
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