

SINGLE GRADE BXHD DIESEL ENGINE OIL

These oils are optimal for use in naturally aspirated, turbo charged or super charged diesel engines in passanger, pick up and delivery vehicles. Other ideal uses are for construction, farm and marine equipment requiring a single grade diesel engine oil. This formulation provides excellent varnish, sludge, carbon and oxidation control and protects against bearing and bushing corrosion.

SAE GRADE	10W	30W	40W	50W
DENSITY @ 15°C, KG/L	0.8794	0.8916	0.8922	0.8973
KINEMATIC VISCOSITY (D445) CST @ 40°C	42.5	93	156	208
KINEMATIC VISCOSITY (D445) CST @ 100°C	7.27	11.7	15.8	20.4
VISCOSITY INDEX (D2270)	110	110	102	136
FLASH POINT (D92), °C	210	227	228	210
POUR POINT (D97), °C	-37	-32	-24	-18
CCS VISCOSITY, CP @ -20°C	2910	N/A	N/A	N/A
SULPHATED ASH, MASS%	1	1	1	1
TBN	9	9	9	9
FOAM TEST	PASS	PASS	PASS	PASS

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice. For the location of the Distributor nearest you, please call 1-800-844-9457. BOSS LUBRICANTS #112, 6303 30th Street S.E. Calgary, AB T2C 1R4







PRODUCT SPECIFICATION data sheet

SINGLE GRADE BXHD DIESEL ENGINE OIL

SAE GRADE 10W 30W 40W 50W

*NOTE: VALUES SHOWN ABOVE ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF CURRENT PRODUCTION AND MAY VARY WITHIN MODEST RANGES

APPLICATIONS

- EXCEEDS API SERVICE CLASSIFICATION CF, CF-2, GF-3
- RECOMMENDED FOR POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSIONS SPECIFYING ALLISON C-3, C-4 & CAT TO-2
- RECOMMENDED FOR MOBILE HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS SPECIFYING ENGINE OIL

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice. For the location of the Distributor nearest you, please call 1-800-844-9457. BOSS LUBRICANTS #112, 6303 30th Street S.E. Calgary, AB T2C 1R4



